RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 514

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and
WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the FIRE, RESCUE AND EMS FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1120 - 300 - 599101 FIRE RESCUE SERVICES $46,751
RESERVE FOR CONTINGENCIES
$46,751
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1120 - 300 - 562102  FIRE RESCUE SERVICES $46,751
BUILDINGS - CIP
$46,751

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: ! i w
. \v
: N w Kathy Bryant, Chairman

Grego argell,

Clerk to ard of
County Comntissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 2



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 1915

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the FIRE PROTECTION IMPACT FEE TF:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1121 - 000 - 399991 FIRE PROTECTION IMPACT FEE TF DEPARTMENT OPEN $5,059
BALANCES FWD-CASH-REGULAR
1121 -721-361110 FIRE PROTECTION IMPACT FEE $190
INTEREST-BOARD
$5,249
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1121 -721 - 562102 FIRE PROTECTION IMPACT FEE $5,249
BUILDINGS - CIP
$5,249

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: | % W

4/) : Kathy B\ryant, €hairman °
Gregory C{érre I,
Clerk to tffe Boarf of
County Commissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 3



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 206

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the INFRAST SURTAX CAP PROJ FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
3031 -738 - 561301 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $736,867
LAND ACQ - ROW/EASEMENTS
3031 - 738 - 563220 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $3,268
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE
$740,135
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
3031 - 738 - 561301 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $400,000
LAND ACQ - ROW/EASEMENTS
3031 - 738 - 563220 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $340,135
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE
$740,135

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

oty e

, k Kathy Bryant,\a:hairman
= WA
Grego . Hafrell,
Clerk t e Bpbard of
County Commissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 4



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 210

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the MARION COUNTY AIRPORT FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount

1035 - 415 - 331410 MARION COUNTY AIRPORT $192,954
FD GRANT AIRPORT

1035 - 415 - 334410 MARION COUNTY AIRPORT $17,108
ST GRANT AIRPORT

$210,062

Transferred To:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount

1035 - 415 - 563102 MARION COUNTY AIRPORT $192,954
IMPROVE - CIP

1035 - 415 - 563102 MARION COUNTY AIRPORT $17,108
IMPROVE - CIP

$210,062

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: '
\
v
Kathy Bryant,QZhairman
£

Gregory Z. Aarrdll,

Clerk to t Bo/rd of
County C&bmmissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 5



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 199

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and
WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 315 - 512101 ANIMAL SERVICES $100,000
REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES
$100,000
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 315 - 514101 ANIMAL SERVICES $100,000
OVERTIME
$100,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

4 éw Kathy Bryant,?[wairman )

Gregory4Z Hafrell,

Clerk tofthe Bpard of
CountyComnissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 6



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 202

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title

0010 - 700 - 564102 GENERAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT - CIP

0010 - 700 - 568102 GENERAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL
INTANGIBLE SOFTWARE - CIP

Transferred To:

Amount

$11,000

$98,367

$109,367

Account Cost Center - Account Title

0010 - 700 - 568102 GENERAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL
INTANGIBLE SOFTWARE - CIP

Amount
$109,367

$109,367

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest:

g vy

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

rﬁémﬁz W

Kathy Bryant, C\ﬁairman

GregorgHar ell,

Clerk tg/#he Bgard of
County Comissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 8



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 203

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account
0010 - 700 - 564102

0010 - 700 - 568102

Transferred To:
Account

0010 - 700 - 568102

Cost Center - Account Title Amount
GENERAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL $560
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT - CIP
GENERAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL $1,243
INTANGIBLE SOFTWARE - CIP
$1,803
Cost Center - Account Title Amount
GENERAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL $1,803
INTANGIBLE SOFTWARE - CIP
$1,803

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest:

e

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Lo Do

Kathy Bryant, Chairman

Greg . Harrell,

Clerk td/the/Board of

Countg C ’ missioners of
Marion Cotnty, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 9



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 198

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title

0010 - 315 - 348933 ANIMAL SERVICES
ANIMAL CTRL SRCHG-TRAINNG

Transferred To:

Amount

$10,400

$10,400

Account Cost Center - Account Title

0010 - 315 - 540101 ANIMAL SERVICES
TRAVEL & PER DIEM

0010 - 315 - 555501 ANIMAL SERVICES
TRAINING & EDUCATION

Amount
$3,400

$7,000

$10,400

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest:

U

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

WM

Kathy Bryant, Chairman

Gregorg/C. Harrell,
Clerk tfy the Board of
County’Corgmissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 10



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 196

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the BUILDING SAFETY FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1141 - 318 - 599101 BUILDING $35,000
RESERVE FOR CONTINGENCIES
$35,000
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1141 - 318 - 552101 BUILDING $35,000
GASOLINE, OIL & LUBRICANTS
$35,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

o L

é_7 Kath\y Bryalglt, Chairpnan

Gregogy £. Hajrell,

Clerk tg\he Board of
County Zom#hissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 12



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - (g

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the INSURANCE FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
5010 - 160 - 545601 INSURANCE $15,675
CLAIMS - GENERAL LIABILITY
$15,675
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
5010 - 160 - 545701 INSURANCE $15,675
CLAIMS - AUTOMOTIVE
$15,675

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: w
W Kathy Bryant, Chairman

Gregory CWérr eI ‘

Clerk to th apd of

County Commigsioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 13



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 197

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the CNTY TRANS MAINT FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title

1020 - 400 - 552101 TRANSPORTATION
GASOLINE, OIL & LUBRICANTS

1020 - 400 - 552257 TRANSPORTATION
PARTS - VEHICLE / EQUIPMENT

Transferred To:

Amount
$50,000

$75,000

$125,000

Account Cost Center - Account Title

1020 - 400 - 546257 TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS/MAINT - FLEET MANAGMNT

Amount
$125,000

$125,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

by Do

Kathy Bryant Ychairman®

Attest:
4J‘C,W
Gregoly /L. Harrell,

Clerk tg thfe Board of
County Cpmmissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 15



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 200

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title

0010 - 363 - 563101 BELLEVIEW SPORTSPLEX

Transferred To:

IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

Amount
$27,000

$27,000

Account Cost Center - Account Title

0010 - 363 - 546101 BELLEVIEW SPORTSPLEX

REPAIRS/MAINT - BLDGS & GRNDS

Amount
$27,000

$27,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest:

Al

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Lty Yok

Kathy Bryant, (},halrman

Gregory £. Harfell,

Clerk tg/the Bgard of
County Comngissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10- 18



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 211

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the MARION COUNTY UTILITY FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title

4520 - 440 - 512101 UTILITIES MANAGEMENT

REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES

4520 - 440 - 523101 UTILITIES MANAGEMENT

Transferred To:

HEALTH INSURANCE

Amount

$40,000

$40,000

$80,000

Account Cost Center - Account Title

4520 - 440 - 514101 UTILITIES MANAGEMENT

OVERTIME

4520 - 440 - 534101 UTILITIES MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT SERV - OTHER - MISC

4520 - 440 - 542201 UTILITIES MANAGEMENT

POSTAGE & FREIGHT

Amount
$25,000

$15,000

$40,000

$80,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

oty Doyt

W Kathy Bryant, @hairman

Grego “Ha reII

Clerk tgthe Board of
CountyComgrhissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 19



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 213

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the MARION COUNTY UTILITY FUND:

Transferred From:

Account
4520 - 442 - 512101

4520 - 442 - 523101

4520 - 442 - 531109

4520 - 442 - 541101

4520 - 442 - 546101

4520 - 442 - 552101

4520 - 442 - 552119

4520 - 442 - 552257

Transferred To:

Account
4520 - 442 - 514101

4520 - 442 - 546257

4520 - 442 - 546301

4520 - 442 - 552108

Cost Center - Account Title

UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM
REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES

UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM
HEALTH INSURANCE

UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM
REPAIRS/MAINT - BLDGS & GRNDS

UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM
GASOLINE, OIL & LUBRICANTS

UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM
OPER SUPPLIES - PPE

UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM
PARTS - VEHICLE / EQUIPMENT

Cost Center - Account Title

UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM
OVERTIME

UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM
REPAIRS/MAINT - FLEET MANAGMNT

UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM
REPAIRS/MAINT - EQUIPMENT

UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM
OPERATING SUPPLIES

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 20

Amount
$50,000

$25,000

$15,000

$15,000

$40,000

$20,000

$5,000

$20,000

$190,000

Amount
$50,000

$50,000

$40,000

$50,000

$190,000




NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: l é!] W
J J
W Kathy Bryant, Chairman
'; 2]

Gregq, rrell, \
Clerk to Boprd of
County¥Commigsioners of

Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 20



A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 212

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the MARION COUNTY UTILITY FUND:

Transferred From:

Account
4520 - 445 - 512101

4520 - 445 - 523101

4520 - 445 - 531109

4520 - 445 - 546101

4520 - 445 - 546105

4520 - 445 - 552101

Transferred To:
Account

4520 - 445 - 514101

4520 - 445 - 534101

4520 - 445 - 546257

4520 - 445 - 546301

4520 - 445 - 552108

Cost Center - Account Title

UTILITIES WASTEWATER SYSTEM
REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES

UTILITIES WASTEWATER SYSTEM
HEALTH INSURANCE

UTILITIES WASTEWATER SYSTEM
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

UTILITIES WASTEWATER SYSTEM
REPAIRS/MAINT - BLDGS & GRNDS

UTILITIES WASTEWATER SYSTEM
REPAIRS/MAINT - MAINS & LINES

UTILITIES WASTEWATER SYSTEM
GASOLINE, OIL & LUBRICANTS

Cost Center - Account Title

UTILITIES WASTEWATER SYSTEM
OVERTIME

UTILITIES WASTEWATER SYSTEM
CONTRACT SERV - OTHER - MISC

UTILITIES WASTEWATER SYSTEM
REPAIRS/MAINT - FLEET MANAGMNT

UTILITIES WASTEWATER SYSTEM
REPAIRS/MAINT - EQUIPMENT

UTILITIES WASTEWATER SYSTEM
OPERATING SUPPLIES

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 21

Amount
$75,000

$55,000

$70,000

$10,000

$2,500

$50,000

$262,500

Amount
$30,000

$55,000

$75,000

$90,000

$12,500

$262,500




NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: /_bzﬁrﬂ W

4} / W Kathy Bryant,%hairman

Grego arfell, X
Clerk to Bpard of
County Comgnissioners of

Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 21



RESOLUTION NUMBER 25 - R - 205

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND GRANTS:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title

0016 - 341 - 583220 COMMUNITY DEVELOP BLOCK GRANT
GRANTS & AID - CDBG

Transferred To:

Amount
$25,000

$25,000

Account Cost Center - Account Title

0016 - 341 - 562101 COMMUNITY DEVELOP BLOCK GRANT
BUILDINGS - CONSTRUCT IMPROV

Amount

$25,000

$25,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest:

£, C YN

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Kathy Bryant,\(jihairman

Gre C. Harrell,

Clerlfyo th¢ Board of
Courtty Cavnmissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 22



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - g4

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and
WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 100 - 531109 LEGISLATIVE $12,200
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
$12,200
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 105 - 548101 COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR $12,200
PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITIES
$12,200

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: !% i w
:, WM Kathy‘Bryan},3 Chairmary

Greg . Harrell, A\
Clerk tg theBoard of
Count{Corhmissioners of
Marion Cotinty, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 24



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 207

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the INFRAST SURTAX CAP PROJ FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
3031 - 739 - 599301 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX RESERVE $4,100,000
RESERVE FOR FUTURE CAP OUTLAY
$4,100,000
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
3031 -732-562102 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX FIRE $2,600,000
BUILDINGS - CIP
3031 -735-562102 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX SHERIFF JAL $1,500,000
BUILDINGS - CIP
$4,100,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: } 8 ! W
W Kathy Bryant, Ghairman
<5 L g

Greg rell,
Clerk to/the oard of
Count issioners of

Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 25



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 209

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the INSURANCE FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
5010 - 160 - 545801 INSURANCE $73,126
CLAIMS - PROPERTY
$73,126
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
5010 - 160 - 545701 INSURANCE $73,126
CLAIMS - AUTOMOTIVE
$73,126

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

L, Do

7 MI Kathy BryantT{halrman

Gregory C rre|

Clerk to th

County Commisgioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 26



RESOLUTION NUMBER25 - R - 11

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the STORMWATER PROGRAM:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1131 - 430 - 563101 STORMWATER PROGRAM $500,000
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS
1131 - 430 - 563102 STORMWATER PROGRAM $410,000
IMPROVE - CIP
$910,000
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1131 -430 - 534101 STORMWATER PROGRAM $910,000
CONTRACT SERV - OTHER - MISC
$910,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

o \ o
%/ﬁ W Kathy Bryant,"Chairman

Gregory (garrell

Clerk to the"Boargl of
County CommisSioners of
Marion County, Fiorida

1

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 27



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 201

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 180 - 534116 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT $35,000
CONTRACT SERV - JANITORIAL
$35,000
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 180 - 514101 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT $35,000
OVERTIME
$35,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 1st
day of July, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: ’\m W
/)M Kathy Bryan%,l Chairman T

Greg . Harrell,
Clerk tb)the Board of
County'Co issioners of

Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 10 - 29



	2025-10-2 - $46,751
	2025-10-3 - $5,249
	2025-10-4 - $740,135
	2025-10-5 - $210,062
	2025-10-6- $100,000
	2025-10-8 - $109,367
	2025-10-9 - $1,803
	2025-10-10- $10,400
	2025-10-12 - $35,000
	2025-10-13 - $15,675
	2025-10-15- $125,000
	2025-10-18 - $27,000
	2025-10-19 - $80,000
	2025-10-20 - $190,000
	2025-10-21 - $262,500
	2025-10-22 - $25,000
	2025-10-24 - $12,200
	2025-10-25 - $4,100,000
	2025-10-26 - $73,126
	2025-10-27 - $910,000
	2025-10-29 - $35,000



